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ANSWER CHOICES
Agree

Disagree

Don't know
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ANSWER CHOICES
Agree
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Don't know
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Q1 My child is happy at this school

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Don't know
Disagree \

RESPONSES
87.80%

9.76%

2.44%

Q2 My child feels safe at this school

Answered: 41  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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41
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Agree
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Q3 My child makes good progress at this school

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Don't know \

Disagree

RESPONSES
B5.37%

4.88%

9.76%

Q4 My child is well looked after at this school

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Don't know
Disagree \

RESPONSES
92 68%

2.44%

4.88%
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ANSWER CHOICES
Agree

Disagree
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Disagree

Don't know
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Q5 My child is taught well at this school

Answered: 41  Skipped: 0

Don't know
Disagree \

RESPONSES
B7.80%

9.76%
2.44%

Q6 My child receives appropriate homework for their age

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Don't know \

Disagree

Agree

RESPONSES
7317%

14 63%

12.20%

October 2019
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41
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ANSWER CHOICES
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

TOTAL

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No

Don't know
TOTAL

Q7 This school makes sure its pupils are well behaved

Answered: 41  Skipped: 0

Don't know \

Disagree

Agree

RESPONSES
6341%

19.51%

17.07%

Q8 Has your child been the victim of bullying in the last 12 months?

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
4.88%

80.49%

14.63%

26

41

33

41
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Q9 If the answer to the above question is 'Yes', has the school dealt with it effectively?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 4

Agree

My answer to the
above question is
nnt ‘uae’
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 8.11%
Disagroe 0.00%
My answer to the above question is not "yes' 91.89%
TOTAL
Q10 If your child has been bullied, what was the nature of the bullying?
Answered: 35  Skipped: 6
Verbal
My child has not
been bullied in the
laet 19 manthe
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Verbal 5.71%
Physical 0.00%
Cyber 0.00%
My child has not been bullied in the last 12 months. 94.20%

TOTAL



Queen Elizabeth Il High School Year 11 Parent/Carer Survey

ANSWER CHOICES
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Agree

Disagree

Don't know

TOTAL

Q11 This school is well led and managed

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Don't know -\

Disagree

RESPONSES
82.93%

7.32%

9.76%

Q12 This school responds well to any concerns | raise

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Don't know \

Disagree

RESPONSES
85.37%

7.32%
7.32%

October 2019
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35

41
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Q13 | receive valuable information from the school about my child's progress

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

TOTAL

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

TOTAL

Disagree

Answered: 41

Don't krmw\

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
82.93%

9.76%

7.32%

Q14 My child feels able to study effectively without distraction in school

Neither agree nor
disagree

Answered: 41

omre

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
53.66%

39.02%

7.32%

41
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Q15 The school provides good student wellbeing advice and support

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Q16 Would you recommend this school to another parent?

Disagree

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Don't knml\

Agree

RESPONSES
90.24%

9.76%

0.00%

RESPONSES
95.12%

2.44%
2.44%
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Q17 Following on from previous parental feedback about the number of people in the hall on Parents'
Evenings, we have moved some staff into the Dining Room, some into the Library and have sat staff in
departments.Please could you rate these improvements below:

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Worse

About the same \

Much better
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Much better 41.46% "
Better 41.46% 17
About the same 14.63% 6
Worse 2.44% 1
Much worse 0.00% 0

TOTAL

Q18 Are you aware of your child's current percentage attendance at school?

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 82.93% 34

No 17.07% 7

TOTAL 41



Queen Elizabeth Il High School Year 11 Parent/Carer Survey October 2019

Q19 Are you aware of the grades your child is currently working at in their subjects?

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

“

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 92.68% 38

No 7.32% 3

TOTAL 41

Q20 What do you as parents like most about the school?

Of the 16 parents who responded to this question, the majority commented on the excellent
methods of communication the school has. The schools zero tolerance to bullying,
approachable staff, involvement in the community and the encouragement for every child to
reach their potential were also noted. One parent was exceptionally pleased with the amount
of sporting opportunities available to their child.

Q21 Is there anything you think we could do to improve the school?

Of the 4 who answered this question, further clarity on the amount of homework given to
students was requested by the majority. In response to this, the homework policy was reviewed
and amended in 2018/2019. This policy has been updated and is on the school’s website, along
with the latest version of the homework timetable.

1 individual requested student council have more of a say of what happens in school. The
student council have been visible, delivering assemblies and meeting weekly. This academic
year they have actioned on anti-bullying advice, charity work and liaised with the catering
manager to reduce single plastics usage in the canteen.

Q22 Any further comments

Parents thanked the school for bringing in the mobile phone ban.

Overall Summary

From the 41 survey responses, it is pleasing to report that all respondents noted their child/ward
feels safe in school. Over 85% of parents noted their child is taught well, makes good progress,
is happy and well looked after at school and receives the correct wellbeing advice and support.
Communication is noted as exceptionally positive. The vast majority of parents said they were
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aware of their child’s current working grades and the school responds well to concerns raised.
However, we appreciate that we can never afford to become complacent and the school will
continue to monitor issues such as wellbeing and support through our internal quality assurance
procedures and review policy as appropriate during the year.

Students being well behaved and studying without distraction was a concern for 8 parents.
With this in mind the schools’ behaviour policy is followed by staff and pupils are aware of
sanctions and rewards in place.

Many thanks to those parents/carers who took the time to complete the survey. Your feedback
is very important to us and helps us regularly review our practice and procedures at QEII so
we can provide the best educational experience for the children in our care.

J Steriopulos



